P25032.P09	00 04 0005		
FORM PTO-1595 & - 1 - 05	08-04-2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Honorable Director of Po	<u> </u>	original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of Conveying party(ies):	(103054 <u>4</u> <u>69</u>	una address of receiving party(ies)	
FINKELSHTAIN, Gennadi ESTRIN, Mark HASHIMSHONY, Rami	<u>[5]</u>	MORE ENERGY LTD.	
TRADEMAS!	Internal	Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:	Yes X No Street A	Address: 14 Shabazi Street, Yehud 56101, Israel	
X Assignment Merger Change of Na			
Other	City:	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date: July 26, 2005		nal names(s) and address(es) attached? Yes _X No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new app</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>10/796,305</li> </ol>	lication, the execution date of the		
P	l Additional numbers attached: \ 	/es <u>X</u> No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed:	concerning 6. Total n	umber of applications and patents involved: _1	
Name: Neil F. Greenblum	7. Total F	ee (37CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>	
Internal Address: P25032	X Enclo	osed	
internal Address. 1 23032	Autho	orized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposi	it account number:	
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.		19-0089 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
1950 Roland Clarke Place			
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: 20191		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
Neil F. Greenblum, Reg. No. 28,394	. Roylance	and any attached opy is a true copy of the original document.  Avg / 2007  Date	
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 31,296 Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

or of the United States Patent and T U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Customer Service Window Randolph Building 401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

01 FC:8021

08/03/2005 GTON11 00000176 10796305

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN, a citizen of Israel, whose post office address is Hermon 7/7, Shoham 73142, Israel; Mark ESTRIN, a citizen of Israel, whose post office address is Kibbutz Giv'at Hayim, Meuhad 38930, Israel, and Rami HASHIMSHONY, a citizen of Israel, whose post office address is P.O. Box 1391, Tel-Alon. Pardes Hana 37000, Israel, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNORS, have invented a certain improvement relating to

## SELF CONTAINED FUEL CELL AND CARTRIDGE THEREFOR

for which they have jointly executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 10, 2004 and was awarded Application No. 10/796,305.

AND WHEREAS, More Energy Ltd., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, whose post-office address is 14 Shabazi Street, Yehud 56101, Israel, hereinafter known as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS hereby assign, sell and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and application, for the United States and elsewhere throughout the world including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States and elsewhere throughout the world for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said

46:81 2005 1UU. 32

application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Gennadi FINKELSHTAIN, this 26 day of 5017 2005, at (address)

First Witness: EMANUELLA SHEE#TER

Second Witness: &

WEDIR EL 97289200024

76:341: 2005 18:54

REEL: 016826 FRAME: 0217

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Mark ESTRIN, this 26 day of Suly 2005, at (address)  2 y date Stabot ISRAEL.
	First Witness:
//	Mame) Jacob Weiss
/	(Date) Suly 26, 2005
	Second Witness: Dalra Peretz Mark Estrin
	Datha Peret (Name)
	(Dafe)

REEL: 016826 FRAME: 0218

P25032.AS1

Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by Rami 2005, at (address)

First Witness:

Second Witness:

MEDIS EL 97289200024

26.141. 2005 18:55

**REEL: 016826 FRAME: 0219**